Skamania County, WA Total: \$108.50 Pgs=6

2019-002222

MFHOME Request of: 11/13/2019 01:40 PM FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORP

eRecorded by: Simplifile

Return To:
INDECOMM GLOBAL SERVICES

MS-ED-FW-9909, 1260 ENERGY LANE ST. PAUL, MN 55108

Prepared By information located on Page 6.

MANUFACTURED HOME AFFIDAVIT OF AFFIXATION AND INTENT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, on this day personally appeared LESTLIE N MOORE AND KATHLEEN A MOORE, HUSBAND AND WIFE

known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed below (each a "Homeowner"), and who, being by me first duly sworn, did each on his or her oath state as follows:

i. Hom	neowner owns the manufactured home ("H	lome") described as follows:	
	USED	2004	
	New or Used	Year	
	MARIETHE	DESERT MANOR	
	Manufacturer's Name	Model Name and/or Model No.	
H022543	3ABC2031		_
	Manufact	uer's Serial No.	
	64'	X 40'	
	n:	mensions	

Dimensions Length x Width

309199158

JMOBILEAFFIX (12/08)

Page 1 of 6



2.	The Home was built in	a compliance	with the	federal	Manufactured	Home	Construction	and	Safety
	Standards Act			480					

3. If the Homeowner is the first retail buyer of the Home, Homeowner is in receipt of (i) the manufacturer's warranty for the Home, (ii) the Consumer Manual for the Home, (iii) the Insulation Disclosure for the Home, and (iv) the formaldehyde health notice for the Home.

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

4.	The Home is or will be located at the following "Property Address":		
	181 VADA RD		No.
	Street or Route		
	CARSON, WASHINGTON 98610	SKAMANIA	-
	City/State/7in Code	County	

5. The legal description of the Property Address ("Land") is:

LOT 8, OF JIMMY V. ACRES, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN BOOK B OF PLATS, PAGE 116 IN THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

- The Homeowner is the owner of the Land or, if not the owner of the Land, is in possession of the real property pursuant to a lease in recordable form, and the consent of the lessor is attached to this Affidavit.
- 7. The Home $\boxed{\mathbf{X}}$ is $\boxed{}$ shall be anchored to the Land by attachment to a permanent foundation, constructed in accordance with applicable state and local building codes and manufacturer's specifications in a manner sufficient to validate any applicable manufacturer's warranty, and permanently connected to appropriate residential utilities (e.g., water, gas, electricity, sewer) ("Permanently Affixed"). The Homeowner intends that the Home be an immovable fixture and a permanent improvement to the Land.

309199158

JMOBILEAFFIX (12/08)



8.	The Home shall be assessed	and taxed	as an improvement t	o the Land.
----	----------------------------	-----------	---------------------	-------------

- Homeowner agrees that as of today, or if the Home is not yet located at the Property Address, upon the delivery of the Home to the Property Address:
 - All permits required by governmental authorities have been obtained;
 - The foundation system for the Home was designed by an engineer to meet the soil conditions of the Land. All foundations are constructed in accordance with applicable state and local building codes, and manufacturer's specifications in a manner sufficient to validate any applicable manufacturer's warranty.
 - The wheels, axles, towbar or hitch were removed when the Home was, or will be, placed on the Property Address; and
 - The Home is (i) Permanently Affixed to a foundation, (ii) has the characteristics of site-built housing, and (iii) is part of the Land.
- 10. If the Homeowner is the owner of the Land, any conveyance or financing of the Home and the Land shall be a single transaction under applicable state law.
- 11. Other than those disclosed in this Affidavit, the Homeowner is not aware of (i) any other claim, lien or encumbrance affecting the Home, (ii) any facts or information known to the Homeowner that could reasonably affect the validity of the title of the Home or the existence or non-existence of security interests in it.
- 12. A Homeowner shall initial only one of the following, as it applies to title to the Home:

The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. The original manufacturer's certificate of origin, duly endorsed to the Homeowner, is attached to this Affidavit, or previously was recorded in the real property records of the jurisdiction where the Home is to be located.
 The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. After diligent search and inquiry, the

[__] The __ manufacturer's certificate of origin __ certificate of title to the Home ___ shall be

has been eliminated as required by applicable law.

[___] The Home shall be covered by a certificate of title.

309199158

JMOBILEAFFIX (12/08)

Page 3 of 6



13.	The Homeowner designates the following person of the jurisdiction where the Home is to be local	r to record this Affidavit in the real property re ted and upon its recording it shall be returned b	corus by the
	recording officer to same:		
	INDECOMM GLOBAL SERVICES		
	MS-FD-FW-9909, 1260 ENERGY LANE		
	ST. PAUL, MN 55108		46
14.	This Affidavit is executed by Homeowner(s) pure	suant to applicable state law.	1
WI	NESS my hand and seal this 27 day	of JUNE , 2018 ·	
		The Man	(Seal)
		IESLIE N MOORE	(/
_		tatled & more	7
		1 Willand 1 1000 a	(Seal)
k.	7 7	KATHUEEN A MOORE	
	(Seal)		(Seal)
d	(1	
_	(Seal)	/	(Seal)
_	(Seal)		(Seal)
		30010	201 50

JMOBILEAFFIX (12/08) Page 4 of 6

STATE OF	Was	Sher	gfn	-1
COUNTY OF _	5 _Y	ana	U wee	
		- 4	P	31

On the 27 day of JUNE, 2018, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

LESLIE N MOORE AND KATHLEIN A MOORE

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Signature

My commission expires: _

08-09-2026

OF WASHING

309199158

JMOBILEAFFIX (12/08)



Lender's Statement of Intent:

The undersigned ("Lender") intends that the Manufactured Home be an immovable fixture and a permanent improvement to the Land described herein and treated as real property under state law.

Lender:

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION

By: Duelle Vale	-1
Printed Name: Danielle Valencia	
Title: Collateral Team Lead	
SINIE OI ICAMS	line.
COUNTY OF DONTON	
On the 12th day of 2019, 2018, before me, the undersigned, a	Notar
Public in and for said State, personally appeared Danielle Valencia, Collateral Team Lead	
Danielle Valericia, Collareval I pam Leud	—-⁰
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Page 6 of 6

Notary Signature

My commission expires:

Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 08-04-2018 Notary ID 12578816-5

309199158

JMOBILEAFFIX (12/08)
Prepared By:
DENNIS P. SCHWARTZ, ATTORNEY
SCHWARTZ & ASSOCIATES
1446 HERITAGE DRIVE

MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75069

972-562-1966

